$m $m   $m $m

Financial assets

Advances paid and receivables (non-statutory) 9,719 54,064   8,230 72,013
Investments, loans and placements:

Deposits 32,593 968   - 33,561
Government securities 130,776  -   - 130,776
Collective investment vehicles  -  -   76,567 76,567
Other interest bearing securities 40,405 8,905   407 49,717

Total financial assets 213,493 63,937   85,204 362,634

Financial liabilities
Deposits held 34,036 20   - 34,056
Government securities 619,219  -   - 619,219
Loans 3,344 2,645   10,251 16,240

Total financial liabilities 656,599 2,665   10,251 669,515
Net exposure to interest rate risk (443,106) 61,272   74,953 (306,881)

Sensitivity

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis for the individual interest rate
exposures where the variability is material to the Australian Government. For
fixed interest rate instruments that are carried at fair value, changes in fair value
only are considered relevant while for fixed rate instruments that are carried at
amortised cost, sensitivity to interest rate risk is not considered relevant.

  Impact on operating result and net worth
Individually material exposures 2020   2019

  + 9 basis - 9 basis   + 20 basis - 20 basis
  points points   points points
  $m $m   $m $m

Financial assets

Investment funds (136) 138   (371) 379
RBA Government securities (311) 311   (83) 83

Financial liabilities
Government securities 4,465 (4,465)   8,449 (8,647)

Notes to the financial statements

152

   In the above sensitivity analysis, there is an equivalent impact on operating result
and net worth as the identified instruments are not classified as ‘available for
sale’.

The value of concessional loans held at fair value, such as HELP, are also
impacted by changes in market interest rates, however, interest rate changes will
have no impact on the future cash flows or principal amounts at maturity.

Management of interest rate risk

The Loans Securities Act 1919 provides authority to enter into swaps in the
management of the debt portfolio. However, the Australian Government does not